



Professional Indemnity Policy Schedule

Policy No RKK423027/6

Insurer: Royal & Sun Alliance Insurance plc
17 York Street
Manchester
M2 3RS
Tel: 0845 6782774

Agency: A J Gallagher
Station Square
One Gloucester Street
Swindon
SN1 1GW

Insured: University of East London

Period of Insurance	Premium	Renewal Date
From: 1 August 2016	£10,117.50 plus IPT of £961.16	1 August 2017
To: 31 July 2017		

Limit of Indemnity

£10,000,000 in respect of damages claimant's costs and expenses and Defence Costs arising out of all Claims notified during the Period of Insurance

Sub-Limit of Indemnity – North American Claims


£1,000,000 in respect of damages claimant's costs and expenses and Defence Costs arising out of all Claims notified during the Period of Insurance such Sub-Limit forming part of and not in addition to the Limit of Indemnity

Sub-Limit of Indemnity – Pollution Claims

£1,000,000 in respect of damages claimant's costs and expenses and Defence Costs arising out of all Claims notified during the Period of Insurance such Sub-Limit forming part of and not in addition to the Limit of Indemnity

Insured's Contribution £7,500

Signed:


Dated: 27th July 2016



ENDORSEMENTS:

Endorsement 1

Exclusion 10 shall not apply to claims for liability at law for breach of European Procurement Directives including the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 the Public Contracts (Amendment) Regulations 2009 and the Public Procurement (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2011 provided that the liability of the **Insurer** for damages and claimant's costs and **Defence Costs** in respect of such claims shall not exceed £500,000

Endorsement 2

The following Subsidiary company is included in the definition of the **Insured**

1. Knowledge Dock (UEL) Ltd
2. University of East London Global Examinations Board
3. UEL Professional Service Ltd

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'R. S. A. 2016', is written over the RSA logo.

To Whom It May Concern

Our ref: BH/IND

11 May, 2016

Zurich Municipal Customer: University of East London and Subsidiary Companies

This is to confirm that University of East London and Subsidiary Companies have in force with this Company until the policy expiry on 31 July 2017 Insurance incorporating the following essential features:

Policy Number: NHE-01CA02-0033

Limit of Indemnity:

Public Liability:	£ 50,000,000	any one event
Products Liability:	£ 50,000,000	for all claims in the
Pollution:		aggregate during
		any one period of
		insurance
Employers' Liability:	£ 50,000,000	any one event
		inclusive of costs

Zurich Municipal
Zurich House
2 Gladiator Way
Farnborough
Hampshire
GU14 6GB

Excess:

Public Liability/Products Liability/Pollution:	£ 250 any one event
Employers' Liability:	Nil any one claim

Telephone 0870 2418050

Direct Phone: 01252 387877

Direct Fax: 01252 375893

E-mail claire.purdy@uk.zurich.com

Communications will be monitored regularly to improve our service and for security and regulatory purposes

Zurich Municipal is a trading name of Zurich Insurance Group Ltd

Yours faithfully

A public limited company incorporated in Ireland. Registration No. 13460
Registered Office: Zurich House, Ballsbridge Park, Dublin 4, Ireland.

Zurich Municipal
Farnborough

UK branch registered in England and Wales
Registration No. BR7985.

UK Branch Head Office: The Zurich Centre,
3000 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham,
Hampshire PO15 7JZ

Authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland and subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority are available from us on request